
NO. _____

In The Court of Appeals of Maryland

MELISANDE C. FRITZSCHE, for herself and on behalf of Similarly Situated Voters,
MALCOLM G. VINZANT, JR., for himself and on behalf of Similarly Situated Voters,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS, LINDA H. LAMONE, State Administrator,
GILLES W. BURGER, Chairman, BOBBIE S. MACK, Vice Chairman, JOAN BECK,
Boardmember, ANDREW V. JEZIK, Boardmember, and SUSAN WIDERMAN, Boardmember,
in their official capacities as Administrators and Board Members of the Maryland State
Board of Elections,
Defendants-Appellees.

**ON APPEAL TO THE COURT OF APPEALS FROM
THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY**

BRIEF FOR APPELLANTS

THOMAS C. GOLDSTEIN

Counsel of Record

ANTHONY T. PIERCE*

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP
1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 887-4000

DEBORAH LIU

Deputy Director of Public Policy
PEOPLE FOR THE AMERICAN WAY
2000 M Street NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036

Counsel for Appellants

November 8, 2006

DAVID ROCAH

DEBORAH JEON

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES

UNION OF MARYLAND

3600 Clipper Mill Road, Suite 350
Baltimore, Maryland 21211

JONAH H GOLDMAN

JON M. GREENBAUM**

BENJAMIN BLUSTEIN**

LAWYERS' COMMITTEE FOR CIVIL
RIGHTS UNDER LAW

1401 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20005

* Pro hac vice application filed

** Pro hac vice application to be filed

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
PERTINENT STATUTES AND REGULATIONS.....	2
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
ARGUMENT	8
I. The Circuit Court Erred in Finding that Appellants Are Not Likely to Succeed on the Merits.....	9
II. Appellants Meet the Other Requirements for a TRO or Preliminary Injunction Because They Will Suffer Irreparable Injury if Relief Is Not Granted, the Balance of Convenience Favors Granting Temporary Relief, and the Public Interest Would Be Served by Granting that Relief.....	17
CONCLUSION	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Burdick v. Takushi</i> , 504 U.S. 428 (1992)	16
<i>Illinois Bd. of Elections v. Socialist Workers Party</i> , 440 U.S. 173 (1979)	19
<i>Yick Wo v. Hopkins</i> , 118 U.S. 356 (1886)	19
<i>Reitz v. Rendell</i> , 2004 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 21813 (M.D. Pa. Oct. 29, 2004)	19

STATE CASES

<i>Alston v. Alston</i> , 331 Md. 496, 504 (1993)	9
<i>In re Application of Kimmer</i> , 392 Md. 251, 896 A.2d 1006 (Md. 2006)	8
<i>Baltimore Import Car Serv. & Storage, Inc. v. Md. Port Auth.</i> , 258 Md. 335, 265 A.2d 866 (1970)	10, 11
<i>Dutton v. Tawes</i> , 225 Md. 484, 171 A.2d 688 (Md. 1961)	14
<i>Lamb v. Hammond</i> , 308 Md. 286, 518 A.2d 1057 (Md. 1987)	passim
<i>LeJeune v. Coin Acceptors, Inc.</i> , 381 Md. 288, 849 A.2d 451 (Md. 2004)	8
<i>Md. Green Party v. Md. Bd. of Elections</i> , 832 A.2d 214 (Md. 2003)	15, 16
<i>Munsell v. Hennegan</i> , 182 Md. 15, 31 A.2d 640 (Md. 1943)	12
<i>O.C. Taxpayers for Equal Rights, Inc. v. Ocean City</i> , 280 Md. 585, 375 A.2d 541 (Md. 1977)	16
<i>Piselli v. 75th St. Med.</i> , 371 Md. 188, 808 A.2d 508 (Md. 2001)	14
<i>Renko v. McLean</i> , 346 Md. 464, 697 A.2d 468 (Md. 1977)	16
<i>Suessmann v. Lamone</i> , 383 Md. 697, 862 A.2d 1 (Md. 2004)	14
<i>Wilkinson v. McGill</i> , 192 Md. 387, 64 A.2d 266 (Md. 1949)	13

DOCKETED CASES

<i>Melisande C. Fritzsche, et al. v. Maryland Board of Elections et al.</i> , Case No. 02-C06118140	1
--	---

STATUTES, REGULATIONS, AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Code of Maryland Regulations 33.11.03.08	2, 4, 5, 11, 18, 21
Code of Maryland Regulations 33.09.02.07	2
Maryland Code, Election Law § 9-102	2
Maryland Code, Election Law § 9-103	2
Maryland Code, Election Law § 9-303	2, 5, 10, 11
Maryland Code, Election Law § 9-304	2, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14
Maryland Code, Election Law § 12-202	14
Maryland Code, Election Law § 12-203	1, 2, 3
Maryland Code, Courts and Judicial Proceedings § 12-303	1, 2, 3
Md. Const. Article 1	15
Md. Const. Article 7	15, 20
Md. Const. Article 19	14
Md. Const. Article 24	16
